
 November 16, 2020 

CALL NO. 103 
CONTRACT ID NO. 201034 
ADDENDUM # 2 

Subject:  Whitley County, NHPP 0751(090) 
Letting November 20, 2020 

(1)Revised – General Summary – Pages 49-52 of 266
(2)Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 264-266 of 266
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UNIT QUANTITY

① TON 4,201

① TON 109

① TON 13

① TON 1,000

① TON 2,384

① TON 10,333

① TON 32,396

① TON 1,116

① LS 1

① TON 57,951

① LF 244,337

① TON 225

① LF 1,325

① LF 239,060

② LF 20

② LF 140

② LF 28

② EACH 27

② EACH 4

② LF 172

② SQYD 160

② TON 658

② EACH 1

② EACH 29

② EACH 1

② LF 3,603

② LF 1,385

② LF 1,562

② LF 843

② LF 15

② EACH 5

② EACH 2

③ LF 5,412.5

③ LF 812.5

③ LF 6,225

③ EACH 1

③ EACH 4

①

②

③

GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1

GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1

ITEM NUMBER

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL‐36 IN

G/R STEEL W BEAM‐S FACE (7 FT POST)

GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER‐18 IN

PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER‐24 IN

PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER‐36 IN

CULVERT PIPE‐36 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL‐18 IN

CHANNEL LINING CLASS III

S & F BOX INLET‐OUTLET‐24 IN

REMOVE HEADWALL

JUNCTION BOX‐15 IN

PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER‐15 IN

CULVERT PIPE‐24 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL‐15 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL‐24 IN

REMOVE PIPE

REMOVE PAVED DITCH

LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

CULVERT PIPE‐18 IN

CULVERT PIPE‐15 IN

21380ES719
02381

02360

02360

DGA BASE

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

ASPHALT SEAL COAT

LEVELING & WEDGING PG76‐22

CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76‐22

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64‐22

CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76‐22

CL4 ASPH BASE 1.50D PG64‐22

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

JOINT ADHESIVE

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK

00468

01204

01212

SPACER

20071EC

00356

21289ED

02696

SPACER

21802EN

01641

24861EC

24862EC

24863EC

24865EC

01310

02165

02484

01451

02625

ITEM

I‐75
WHITLEY COUNTY

ITEM NO. 11‐20015 , PAVEMENT REHABILITIATION
 MILEPOINT 0.000 TO 11.120 

GENERAL SUMMARY

00339

00342

00208

02676

02677

00001

00100

00103

00194

00219

00462

00461

00464

01202

01208

CARRIED OVER FROM PAVEMENT SUMMARY

CARRIED OVER FROM PIPE SUMMARY

CARRIED OVER FROM GUARDRAIL SUMMARY
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UNIT QUANTITYITEM NUMBER ITEM

I‐75
WHITLEY COUNTY

ITEM NO. 11‐20015 , PAVEMENT REHABILITIATION
 MILEPOINT 0.000 TO 11.120 

GENERAL SUMMARY

③ EACH 1

③ EACH 130

③ EACH 7

LF 5,000

LF 5,000

EACH 9

EACH 9

EACH 9

EACH 9

EACH 9

EACH 9

LF 58,714

SQYD 20,000

SQYD 26,667

SQYD 20,000

TON 2.1

TON 1.3

SQYD 40,000

TON 24.8

LF 5,000

EACH 62

EACH 8

LF 3,080

LF 307,872

LF 4,500

LF 1,800

LF 1,800

EACH 75

EACH 1

HOUR 240

LS 1

LS 1

LS 1

SQFT 800
LS 1

EACH 32
EACH 1,266

③

02565 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2

06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST‐M/W

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS
01015 INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM

25075EC QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLE

25076EC FURNISH QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLES

24873EC CONTROL SYSTEM FOR INCIDENT MANAGEMENT

06551 PAVE STRIPING‐TEMP REM TAPE‐Y

06585 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA‐MW TEMP

08903 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3

06511 PAVE STRIPING‐TEMP PAINT‐6 IN

06549 PAVE STRIPING‐TEMP REM TAPE‐B

06550 PAVE STRIPING‐TEMP REM TAPE‐W

01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER ‐ WHITE

02014 BARRICADE‐TYPE III

03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T

05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

40030 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

SPACER

05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER

05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER

05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION

05952 TEMP MULCH

05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION

02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING

SILT TRAP TYPE C

02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

20629NS719 THRIE BEAM TO W BEAM CONNECTOR

01982 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL WHITE

05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

CARRIED OVER FROM GUARDRAIL SUMMARY

01983 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL YELLOW

SPACER

02159 TEMP DITCH

02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH

02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A

02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B

02705

WHITLEY COUNTY 
NHPP 0751(090)

REVISED ADDENDUM #2: 11-16-20 
Contract ID: 201034 
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UNIT QUANTITYITEM NUMBER ITEM

I‐75
WHITLEY COUNTY

ITEM NO. 11‐20015 , PAVEMENT REHABILITIATION
 MILEPOINT 0.000 TO 11.120 

GENERAL SUMMARY

EACH 85

LF 3,430

EACH 2

EACH 1,779

SQFT 972

LF 152,560

LF 121,633

LF 274,193

LF 5,872

LF 5,872

LF 180

LF 180

EACH 4

EACH 4

EACH 4

EACH 4

EACH 4

EACH 4

EACH 1

EACH 1

EACH 1

④ TON 1,208

⑤ SQYD 75

⑥ CUYD 17.2

⑥ LB 980

⑥ LS 1

⑥ CUYD 11

⑥ CUYD 25

⑦ LS 1

⑧ EACH 1

⑨ LF 180

⑨ LF 100

⑨ LF 270

⑨ EACH 12

⑨ LF 6,680

⑨ LF 850

⑨ EACH 2

⑨ EACH 4

⑨ EACH 6

④ ⑦

⑧

⑨

⑤

⑥

20359NN GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET

20360ES818 WOOD POST

20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A

INCLUDES 24 TONS P. PIPE HEADWALLS, 45 TONS FOR RCBC LOCATED AT MP 6.15.

FOR WINGWALL REPAIR MP 3.12, AND 1139 TONS FOR CULVERT WING REPAIR MP 3.12.

FOR SLOPE EROSION REPAIRS. CARRIED OVER FROM PLANNING LOOP SUMMARY.

FOR CULVERT WING REPAIR MP 3.12, AND 

CULVERT REPAIR MP 8.84.
CARRIED FROM MP 8.84 CULVERT EST. OF QTY.

04829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR

04830 LOOP WIRE

04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL

04793 CONDUIT‐1 1/4 IN

04795 CONDUIT‐2 IN

04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING

02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

20465EC CLEAN CULVERT

21759NN REPAIR/PATCH WINGWALL

08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT

08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION

02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY

00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2

02603 FABRIC‐GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2

08100 CONCRETE‐CLASS A

01740 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON‐4 IN

01741 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON‐6 IN

20758ED REMOVE AND RESET PERF PIPE HEADWALL

01025 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2‐6 IN

01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3‐4 IN

01029 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3‐6 IN

01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1‐4 IN

01021 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1‐6 IN

01024 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2‐4 IN

01006 PERFORATED PIPE EDGE DRAIN‐6 IN

01010 NON‐PERFORATED PIPE‐4 IN

01011 NON‐PERFORATED PIPE‐6 IN

25009EC PAVE STRIPING‐THERMO‐6 IN Y‐WET REFLECT

25019EC GROOVE FOR PAVE STRIPING ‐ 7 IN

01005 PERFORATED PIPE EDGE DRAIN‐4 IN

06404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST‐M/Y

06546 PAVE STRIPING‐THERMO‐12 IN W

06573 PAVE MARKING‐THERMO STR ARROW

24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER

24679ED PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON

25008EC PAVE STRIPING‐THERMO‐6 IN W‐WET REFLECT

WHITLEY COUNTY 
NHPP 0751(090)

REVISED ADDENDUM #2: 11-16-20 
Contract ID: 201034 
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UNIT QUANTITYITEM NUMBER ITEM

I‐75
WHITLEY COUNTY

ITEM NO. 11‐20015 , PAVEMENT REHABILITIATION
 MILEPOINT 0.000 TO 11.120 

GENERAL SUMMARY

LF 100

LF 100

⑩ CUYD 8,267

⑪ LS 1

LS 1

LB 1,011

LS 1

LS 1

DOLL 71,958

DOLL 180,737

⑩

⑪

WELCOME CENTER RAMP EXTENSION ‐ 2,862 CY

EMB. + 5,405 EMB. BENCH = 8,267 CY TOTAL.

APPROXIMATELY 1 ACRE.

10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT

10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

22660EN REPLACE GRATE

02568 MOBILIZATION

02569 DEMOBILIZATION

02262 FENCE‐WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1

02265 REMOVE FENCE

02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

02726 STAKING

WHITLEY COUNTY 
NHPP 0751(090)

REVISED ADDENDUM #2: 11-16-20 
Contract ID: 201034 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 11/16/20
Page 1 of 3

201034

Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 4,201.00 TON $
0020 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 109.00 TON $
0030 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 13.00 TON $
0040 00194 LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22 1,000.00 TON $
0050 00208 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.50D PG64-22 1,116.00 TON $
0060 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 2,384.00 TON $
0070 00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 10,333.00 TON $
0080 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22 32,396.00 TON $
0090 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 225.00 TON $
0100 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.00 LS $
0110 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 57,951.00 TON $
0120 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS 239,060.00 LF $
0130 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE 244,337.00 LF $
0140 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY 1,325.00 LF $

Section:  0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0150 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 1,208.00 TON $
0160 01005 PERFORATED PIPE EDGE DRAIN-4 IN 5,872.00 LF $
0170 01006 PERFORATED PIPE EDGE DRAIN-6 IN 5,872.00 LF $
0180 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 180.00 LF $
0190 01011 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN 180.00 LF $

0195 01015
INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM
(ADDED: 11-16-20) 1.00 LS $

0200 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 4.00 EACH $
0210 01021 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-6 IN 4.00 EACH $
0220 01024 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN 4.00 EACH $
0230 01025 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-6 IN 4.00 EACH $
0240 01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 4.00 EACH $
0250 01029 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-6 IN 4.00 EACH $
0260 01740 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN 1.00 EACH $
0270 01741 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-6 IN 1.00 EACH $

0280 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 130.00 EACH $

0290 01983
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL YELLOW 7.00 EACH $

0300 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE 62.00 EACH $
0310 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 8.00 EACH $
0320 02159 TEMP DITCH 5,000.00 LF $
0330 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH 5,000.00 LF $
0340 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 8,267.00 CUYD $
0350 02262 FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1 100.00 LF $
0360 02265 REMOVE FENCE 100.00 LF $
0370 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 5.00 EACH $
0380 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 6,225.00 LF $

WHITLEY COUNTY 
NHPP 0751(090)

REVISED ADDENDUM #2: 11-16-20 
Contract ID: 201034 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 11/16/20

201034

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0390 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
1 ACRE 1.00 LS $

0395 02562
TEMPORARY SIGNS
(ADDED: 11-16-20) 800.00 SQFT $

0400 02565 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2 32.00 EACH $
0410 02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING 58,714.00 LF $
0420 02603 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 75.00 SQYD $
0430 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0440 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 9.00 EACH $
0450 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 9.00 EACH $
0460 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C 9.00 EACH $
0470 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 9.00 EACH $
0480 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 9.00 EACH $
0490 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 9.00 EACH $
0500 02726 STAKING 1.00 LS $
0510 03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T 3,080.00 LF $
0520 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 20,000.00 SQYD $
0530 05952 TEMP MULCH 26,667.00 SQYD $
0540 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION 20,000.00 SQYD $
0550 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER 2.10 TON $
0560 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER 1.30 TON $
0570 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 40,000.00 SQYD $
0580 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 24.80 TON $
0590 06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W 1,266.00 EACH $
0600 06404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y 85.00 EACH $
0610 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 307,872.00 LF $
0620 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 3,430.00 LF $
0630 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 4,500.00 LF $
0640 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W 1,800.00 LF $
0650 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y 1,800.00 LF $
0660 06573 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW 2.00 EACH $
0670 06585 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MW TEMP 75.00 EACH $
0680 08903 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 1.00 EACH $
0690 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 71,958.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $71,958.00
0700 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 180,737.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $180,737.00
0710 20629NS719 THRIE BEAM TO W BEAM CONNECTOR 1.00 EACH $
0720 20758ED REMOVE AND RESET PERF PIPE HEADWALL 1.00 EACH $
0730 21380ES719 GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM 812.50 LF $
0740 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST) 5,412.50 LF $
0750 22660EN REPLACE GRATE 1,011.00 LB $
0760 24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER 1,779.00 EACH $
0770 24679ED PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON 972.00 SQFT $

0780 24873EC
CONTROL SYSTEM FOR INCIDENT
MANAGEMENT 1.00 L S $

0790 25008EC
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W-WET
REFLECT 152,560.00 LF $

0800 25009EC
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y-WET
REFLECT 121,633.00 LF $

0810 25019EC GROOVE FOR PAVE STRIPING - 7 IN 274,193.00 LF $
0820 25075EC QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLE 240.00 HOUR $
0830 25076EC FURNISH QUEUE PROTECTION VEHICLES 1.00 LS $

WHITLEY COUNTY 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 11/16/20

201034

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0840 40030 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 5,000.00 LF $

Section:  0003 - DRAINAGE (ADDED: 11-10-20)
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0850 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN 140.00 LF $
0860 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 20.00 LF $
0870 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 28.00 LF $
0880 00468 CULVERT PIPE-36 IN 15.00 LF $
0890 01202 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN 27.00 EACH $
0900 01204 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN 5.00 EACH $
0910 01208 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN 4.00 EACH $
0920 01212 PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-36 IN 2.00 EACH $
0930 01310 REMOVE PIPE 172.00 LF $
0940 01451 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN 1.00 EACH $
0950 01641 JUNCTION BOX-15 IN 1.00 EACH $
0960 02165 REMOVE PAVED DITCH 160.00 SQYD $
0970 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS III 658.00 TON $
0980 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL 29.00 EACH $
0990 24861EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-15 IN 3,603.00 LF $
1000 24862EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-18 IN 1,385.00 LF $
1010 24863EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-24 IN 1,562.00 LF $
1020 24865EC PVC FOLD AND FORM PIPE LINER-36 IN 843.00 LF $

Section:  0004 - TRAFFIC LOOPS
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1030 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 180.00 LF $
1040 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN 100.00 LF $
1050 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 270.00 LF $
1060 04829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR 12.00 EACH $
1070 04830 LOOP WIRE 6,680.00 LF $
1080 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 850.00 LF $
1090 20359NN GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET 2.00 EACH $
1100 20360ES818 WOOD POST 4.00 EACH $
1110 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A 6.00 EACH $

Section:  0005 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1120 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
1130 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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